The Contractor shall be responsible for promptly repairing/replacing any area which is 
deemed unacceptable by the Town.  The Contractor shall reimburse all damages or losses due to 
deficient materials or workmanship.   

Warranty Bond: The Contractor shall provide a Warranty Bond in the amount of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) prior to issuance of final payment of the first year of Work.  The Warranty 
Bond shall remain in effect for one year.  The Warranty Bond shall be reissued/renewed upon 
completion of second year prior to final payment for an additional year.   

FORCE MAJEURE: